
Item no.: 327943

EX.1902 - Pigtail SC/APC SM 900UM G.657A 1m

0,98 EUR
Item no.: 327943

shipping weight: 0.50 kg
Manufacturer: Extralink

Product Description
Pigtail SC/APC SM 900UM G.657A 1m
Pigtail with SC/APC connector consists of G.657A singlemode fiber, specially developed for FTTx technology. This fiber is characterized by a reduced bending radius without
increasing the attenuation. This is a very important feature in the construction of the FTTx network, as there are many changes due to the large number of directional changes of the
optical line and small cabinets and distributors. The pigtail is mainly used for the connection of customer cables in customer boxes and in the final distribution element.

● Minimum bending radius 10 mm
● Random attenuation Average IL 0.15 dB
● APC RL Reflectance >60 dB
● Fibre strength >9 N
● Operating temperature -40 ~ +85 °C
● fibre diameter 0,9 mm
● PVC coating
● Insertion loss = 60 DB
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